
The 2017-18 aid budget 
(and more)

Stephen Howes

1



Aid quantities
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More, albeit smaller cuts

3-1200

-1000

-800

-600

-400

-200

0

200

400

600

800
19

62
-6

3

19
64

-6
5

19
66

-6
7

19
68

-6
9

19
70

-7
1

19
72

-7
3

19
74

-7
5

19
76

-7
7

19
78

-7
9

19
80

-8
1

19
82

-8
3

19
8

4
-8

5

19
8

6
-8

7

19
88

-8
9

19
90

-9
1

19
92

-9
3

19
94

-9
5

19
96

-9
7

19
98

-9
9

20
00

-0
1

20
02

-0
3

20
04

-0
5

20
06

-0
7

20
08

-0
9

20
10

-1
1

20
12

-1
3

20
14

-1
5

20
16

-1
7

20
18

-1
9

20
20

-2
1

A$ million 
2017-18 constant



After a two-year pause, the fifth and sixth in 
a series of real cuts totalling 33%
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Note: 2017-18 prices

Annual change Cumulative change

Aid ($m) Nominal Real Nominal Real

2012-13 5053

2013-14 5049 -5 -167.7 -0.1% -3.0%

2014-15 5028 -21 -102.2 -0.5% -4.9%

2015-16 4052 -976 -1067.6 -19.8% -24.1%

2016-17 3828 -224 -311.1 -24.3% -29.7%

2017-18 3912 84 7.4 -22.6% -29.6%

2018-19 4010 98 9.8 -20.6% -29.4%

2019-20 4010 0 -95.7 -20.6% -31.1%

2020-21 4010 0 -93.3 -20.6% -32.8%



Pushing our generosity as a nation to 
another record low – below 0.2%
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Other countries are not cutting aid

6Source: OECD Official Development Assistance 2016

2016 DAC total: USD 143.3b
(12b more than 2015) 

http://www2.compareyourcountry.org/oda?cr=20001&cr1=oecd&lg=en&page=1


We are now below the aid/GNI average, 
and falling
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Aid is not being cut as a result of fiscal 
austerity

• From 2012-13 to 2020-21

– Aid falls by 33%

– Everything else increases by 16%
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($b, 2017-18 prices) Cumulative change
Aid Non-aid Aid Non-aid

2012-13 5.05 414.9
2013-14 5.05 436.0 -3.0% 5.1%
2014-15 5.03 436.4 -4.9% 5.2%
2015-16 4.05 444.7 -24.1% 7.2%
2016-17 3.83 455.9 -29.7% 9.9%
2017-18 3.91 460.9 -29.6% 11.1%
2018-19 4.01 472.2 -29.4% 13.8%
2019-20 4.01 476.3 -31.1% 14.8%
2020-21 4.01 483.0 -32.8% 16.4%



It is just much further down the 
priority list
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Composition

10



Overall

• Country allocations largely kept constant in 
nominal terms 

• 2017-18 increase of $80 million used to

– Increase humanitarian funding

– Pay for deferred multilateral and regional 
commitments. 
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Regional allocations steady
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Sectoral changes minimal/consistent
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Humanitarian funding restored
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Global programs protected except for UN; non-
DFAT ODA greatly reduced
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Beyond the budget
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Country performance
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Wide variation in share of aid objectives 
“on track” across countries (2015-16)
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No improvement in performance due to 
greater weight for the Pacific
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Differential performance trends, or 
convergence bar PNG.

20

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

2014 2015 2016

Share of performance objectives on track by region

Pacific excl. PNG PNG East Asia Rest



The new evaluation policy and plan
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Delivery partner changes: the long 
view
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Losers and non-losers over the last few years

23

 -

 0.2

 0.4

 0.6

 0.8

 1.0

 1.2

 1.4

 1.6

 1.8

Multilateral
organisations

Commercial
suppliers

Non-government
organisations

Universities and
academic

institutions

Developing
country

governments

Australian public
sector

organisations

Other partners

B
ill

io
n

s

2012-13 2015-16 Reduction



Thank you

24


